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5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

| Hﬁ_}f 24; 1917 , 191

This certifies that Max La Chapelle

(Name of student.)

... Carlisle Indian School

{(Name of school.)

has made the following record in

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE.

_____ English 4th Voce 89

_General Exercises . 90

_Field Cripsaah e e s, e s 83

_Plant Diseagses = 83

Insects and Insectlcldes o A 88

\Rurn) Bogsiomios | 4 o o CNAH) -
B T, -0 R R R 0 W00 Ule” =, Ly,
4 AR e RPN SRR T g TR
= o e i e B = 11, (et et oo - LS
ll..
____\E;_____ k. A e el e i B e e
Hifoptime o o, L OB | 10 (xRN Wi N I 0 AR ) e

Deportment

DETAILS BERVED, '»\--: ( LENGTH oF TIME 1IN EAcH, RATING,

and is or is not eligible to pursue wr.srk mithe . . . .. . grade,academic; and

Principal,



5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

M&_}' 34, 1917 , 191

has made the following record in . Carlisle Indian 8chcol

(Name of school.)

SUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE, RATING,

English A 4th Voe. 89

_____ General Exercises 3 e - NOOL .
RPN QRN T (S o ST e e B e i SN e T 85
PR DLAReE . 0t R e Tt e L L8
. Ansects and Inpectioides ... .. . - o
el MoGWOmAeN:, . a0l T O Rt e R T 8
_____ Finting T AT

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RaTING.

and is or is not eligible to pursue workinthe ______ orade, academic; and
“(Cancel ome.)

___________________________________________________ grade or year vocational.

e—1659 Superintendent. Principal.
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Carlisle, Pennsylvania

R Y e /

Datergfernrall non b asesie. ol s T = L e e N
Term of enrollment \/%LCL( ?) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.




Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the Uni?tates assuming th ca7e cation,
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. .. £&. A /Z

NAME OF FATHER ivi | DEGREE 0OF
(Both jd:an and English) wﬂ{f% : BAND eteilieln
; ) - L R | i e L
) ﬁc ” |
&D’J, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, (‘7&2& L v , //IZ JW%M%
|

enrollment in said school for a period of . (Nl‘?h ..... é.}.....years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less than

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the followmg schools

DATE OF DATE OF

|

|

NAME OF SCHOOL ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE 1
|




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify thaZl‘]ifre this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find. .ZZ**~=. to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

| nain el S

3 DT T h e R L e Agency.

%ERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

i' I hereby eerﬁﬂ% the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of
i my knowledge and belief are true, that the e e

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. Amn industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
CaSes.



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows: :

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.
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APPLICATION OF o - e it

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT

e R  ——

Dateofienraliment, .t VT LR R , 10

| 3
f Termiofenrelliment, . . o - (o __jyesrs. £
- - : - ———— — —— —~———;, .

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

Positian e SRCVE IR ar o 2 2t ==L -9 E - e RS T




=4 .';; .-S;c.v'ordn to and a&fscribed before me this ,/__ é%_
1 e

5—102,

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.) .

For and in consideration of the U 'ni ’)ed St/t/esg, assu ng the tﬁare education, and maintenance in
; szttt A , of

/K/M // AAE )< ______________________________________
(Bex. ) (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
' P. O.,State of __________________, do hereby voluntarily consent

7 enrollment in said school for a period of ‘Z ﬁ r years, and also obligate
(Not less than 8.)

and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indlajbhools

/
1 furthex say ﬂi)the sald‘w wasg,born at __{/ &ﬂ/%‘d A om/z/% /?J /

| (Date))

that the f&ther, _____ i L S i = £ B _!2/_5{{ R s ~Tndifm of the u,/& ﬂ“‘v‘-—'L +
A (Nan f father, ) (Is or was. )

Tribe located at = gency; j‘,hat he Ieft thL t1 ibe about .______ =

a’

that the mother, Z:é.‘z_’é_ﬁ ( gL if__':

) {Approximate ds.t.n) .
éﬁ( balt; ﬁ Indian of the } Lo 208 5

(!s OF Wis. ) Degree.)

Tribe located at _ g Agencv, and left the tribe about

__T that-

(hppmumate date, )
the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that

he has attended the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL—PUBLIC, GOYERNMENT, |
OR MISSION.

CAUSE OF
DIsCHARGE.

DATE OF DaTe oF
ENROLLMENT, DISCHARGE.

GRADE.

¥ s, W |

Two witn ses:f /"} 7 =
,__Q ______________________ AL T Yy (i? fwle

T ST ek e i R s M 1 RN . (o A 4

i L

(\ OTE. —Every blauk in i.]ll:: a thmtwu must be properly filled out by the apph(,ant in h‘iS own handwriting, if pos-
gible. The signature, swhether by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)

AFFIDAVIT. 73

2, ,442 K -ﬂ/a_’__/ ~___, do hereby swear that the statements made in the

-&hﬁva ‘}pphca{mn are true. .
iy - 4 7 o ad? P AL
ey S RO e =T SN = A il LA
Ant.) i : 1Parml gl:‘ll‘flll'lll or next ol%

19/3

-~

(Signature of ap f

s AT -H VN s v . LA ’JD[(«
"~ Vol c
{HGIE_—Thf_,mpphca.mon and affidavit must be executed Gefgre some ofﬁcer authorized to a,dmim oa 6/
pa;wnt w1t:h whﬁm the child is living; if the parents are dead, by thexguardian or next of kin. VL oH 2/ a‘:?‘r
£ 2715 7, SHA % /7905976.
/?}rcfmmz:,sm» ey hires JH16/UUS.




RTIFICATE OF PHYSICIAN.

% ﬁl _________________ , a practicing physician of . OX( £ &LEL/ M'\ a
do hereby certify that I have carefully examined W?gﬂ ,.%"" =

the child named in this application, and find that _/Z&<2 is in proper physical conditioh to attend

school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would ‘e a menace to the health

of other pupils. p

/7
/
This _ 2 __ day of ag*/‘J,w":’/ 7% Z}’q _\ﬁ%{ﬂj/ﬂ{_ -

_____________________________________________

_;_
VOUCHER OF SOLICITOR FOR SCHOOL.

.,ent a, ic%sqed the execution of the foregoing application

that its contents were explained or interpreted to |

I hereby ceytify that I was p
i eyl
by made by P

"“\xk"’éy s e —  ——— —— __: that I believe .————-. understood the Ijjgo;-t

(Name of interpreter.)

thereof; that I was present at the

edzr‘al Mammaﬂlon of the child named herem /t@ L
> O N——y

_/c_,a AL Tpt L Hﬁ.:’&/ﬁ,
jz‘-4//_a.7

=0 __,L_,/U“ A AT -_-‘_é <

resides with _ /{/ é{, T Z L2 /tztf? ' , in or near the town of “—I _____________________ N l

(Name of 1 pcrson—par nt, gum‘dlsu Bte.) ] l

| that theehild can not have adequate and proper educatlo al fac'111t1 ome for the reason that \ 1
/ Z / 10 4,_/ rI) |

|

J

T e
thiseZS-L/ __ day of G e, el Wit
(Official title.) |

(NoTE.—This voucher must be executed by the official represpnta.twe of the nonreservation school to which application
is made. Pupils and Indian solicitors will not be accepted.) ~

g
ol
&
\

I
J
I
I
/

VOUCHERS OF DISINTERESTED PERSONS.

VoucHER No. 1.

I/, VAV 27 By O — , of :

calling, or prof

_, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

(\um_ Koait),. 7=

he is known and recognized in the community in which he lives as an Indian ;/Zlin my opinion I
LY

ij
Ik
;




Ll g e

(Business, calling, ov profession. )

-

_, do hereby certify that T am personally acquainted with

who makes the foregoing application: that T beljeve his state-

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with .

he is known and recognized in the community in which

opinigi he can nob receive proper and adequate schgoling at
s/Zﬁ/b / ca
This 7 4‘

PRl e e o e
)o 24

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOO HYSICIAN.

Ihetebycortify that on .l o ool L ooy 1 made a careful exami-
] { As soon alter mnai HES pOSEIbh_ ) i

nation of the physical conditionof . . ..., thechild named in 1

the foregoing application, and found . to be st peee SR N e R - Sl {

I therefore recommend that the zaid ehild be ____________ enrolled in this sehool.

P s ANa R e Ll B e 1

Sehool Phy\man

INDORSEMENT.
——A-ghild showing che-sizteenth-ordessdndion-hlood-whose-parestsiive on andndian resorvation, -~ - -{

Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may

be permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not trans-

ferred to a nonreservation school, without special permission from the Office. Children showing
one-gighth or less Indian blood, whose parvents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is

among white people where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the

white man’s manners and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred

from enrollment in the Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all !
cases where doubt exists as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should

fully satisfy themselves of the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept

on file at the sehool,

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools. ;

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must net be enrolled in any other school without the

permission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.
6—571




OUTING RECORD T?QQ.RLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student

E:EEaﬂze/a/S’- /3

Age at i

E%trance /5—

Patron Local}t_;g

Addresy R. R. Station

Recommended by > " Grade in
School

Grade of Home Church

Date of ? 1 Date C>r P

Quting -— h/? Returned U "_?) &) 3 Wages

Ao MO TA b=

¥—=34 M3 g‘Qg“/'Y’-

VAW AN A FOBE MEMS B BARICATED M. W

Home Address

B2

Days in
School

Conduct
Ability
Health

Earnings

S &

§Q\1‘\?¢

/07 1Y

=z el 50 B /T A B

19 &
A
e

0 400

TOTAL OR
AVERAGE



P — S e - ——————-
OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL j

|
|
Name of Student Home Address Tribe |
|

| |
ARS8t Rue ol Shop JAN. | FEB. | MAR.  APR. | MAY | JUNE  JULY | AUG. | SEPT. OCT. | NOV. | DEC. K\PRigk
Patran Localit;
o y Days in \
School | 2
Address R. R. Station ' |
Conduct |
Recommended by Grade in | :
School Ability
Grade of Home Church
! Health
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned Wages |




NAME 71449\4—'!" 4

Tribe {m} 31(0;‘-/‘/\"

i g
Age -,xj- years Respiration .____________/_{ ____________________ Condition of, Eyes

Height . I R 2 . ins. Insp. ﬁ___.‘i_:_ _.__"' _____ Ears _ﬁ/ S
/ 17 Mensuration
Weight . /‘f' ____Ibs. Exp..._.. ’z’g. Throat --0 22

Temperature ... j L’[ Vaccination . / }q V/\? Cervical glands __d/t
Pulsehhj&_ Higion ' s = SEilfiecee oo ()"(,

Inspection %—{,@L :

Pa!,peu‘u;m_____JJ “.._4_ S TN s T M T e SO,

Percussion _0-/“'_______ e

Auscultation .. ___ A 4 )'(,,-

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

gg5=This form ig for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the se hool physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation sehools. Tt should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1958



GCASE RECORD, 5—354.

Name

Tribe {

Male.

{-

'ﬁge ““““““““““““““ Female. L Tl
COR ,19.)
DATE SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
19, 1. P. R, History, }n")i;glll-lo:s&i:s;lsetfermlnatlnu
........... i e s
Tk
----------------------------------- - T T ) e i o e -- ————
Y T SIS S 0 2T R L R L
R S = ] ¥ ] | L ) (% L e 61455




March 4th, 1916,

Brg. Lmma Londrosch,
224 Commercial St., 3t, Penl, Minn,

iy dear Madem:

Kex ;a{}haiselle's period of enrolment at Carliale
will terminate at the close of this year's work in June
&nd ne will Uhen be entitled Vo return home. Vill you
plesse sivise we whether you desire 1o have Mex sent
home at that timeY

In view of the fact that Max resides in s city
where he has asecesd 1o gdequate pudblies school fanilitiaes
hig re-enrolmont at Cerlislie oamnot be effeetad 1f his
ngre is dropped from our sechool wvolla, hut 4f wyou so0 deo-
gire we oesn have him continue with his envolment 1f he
does not insist on going home this surpmer,

Very trnly vours,

HG., Surerintendent.



REPORT OF.._YYlarn $ a. Q,ha-‘o A& s pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went . l'” QJ 13 . tolive with _ 2-oa. ‘i.cu

ofS

RS =TSR = TS e

.P-‘?-'\M"*G*-—- .................................... Y ¥~ Q-L ________ S Fo 'l Railroad Station

(State)

S e TR L= e S R S
Health . 'ﬂc—r-ﬂ"u

ADIHLY . A = e @ AR o

Cleanliness . =o—v—

B DTCTEY 1100 10D A= T o o oSO SO
Situation of Room ... -Zd~r—w—zh.

Condition of Room

Conditi% OF Clothing . S et o o e e oottt e tien et

Are careful accounts kept by patron? e
Are careful accounts kept by pupil? qfﬂ-o n WO Wt O N . T T
Number of days at school & o
Distance to school@f:&-""
Grade or quality of school __=—

—

Name and address of teacher T e
Qualifications of teacher .
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?. (.p‘bl~

In what grade is pupil at present? . s~

Distance t0 Chureh . & YA

Is there a Catholic church in locality? e

Who compose patron’s family? omeoree—— A)-H—%._&

What other help is employed? . Voo g e, SO WS NI . A

d IRE T 10 Aot o) v LR e

Home life and environments.  orwr—s—2 oo

Trade at school.... W

Nature of work L:.TM %W‘ __________________________________________ __
Pupil’s age 18'-\1\.- CRXDPEHENCE: WV SmNaCR,




Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil: :




Mareh £8th, 1916,

Mre., Emme Londrcshe,

234 Commercial 8t., S5t. Paul, Minn.
Ky dear Madan:

Upon recelpt of your letter of raecent date special
inguiry was made relative %o the p?ﬂg?ﬁﬂﬁ(ﬂ&x Labhapelle
i3 making and 1% was learned that he should bhe sble 1o

eonplaete ouffisient academic work 8o that a diploms can

“be given him in Mgy of 1917. In view of the fsct that our

sourse of work given along industriel 1ines has been chenged
1% cannot be determined et this time whether he will aom-
plete suffioiont work outaide of the scedemic depsviment by
1917 required for gradustion.

It hes been reported further that Maw spent only & com-
parstively short time in our carpenter ghop last fall and
that be is agsin taXing the work in our prirting depariment,

I thenk you for your lsetter and sm vleased to ¥mow that
you are snxious to have kax remsin at Ceriisle antil he has
completed some defirite vork, He should then he fitted to

tako care of himself in so far as meking & living is con-

cerned,
Very truly yours,
B, superintendent,

e \ - o -



Harch 28, 1916.
¥r, Heyer:-

Mex LaChapelle will be due to
greduate id May, 1917. If he con-
tinues to do the kind of work he hLas
done in academic lines during the
year now closing, he will get his di-
ploma then, so far as the academic
divigsion of this sehcol is concerned.

I do not know why he changed
from printing to something elséd in
industrial lines. I was not consulted
in that connection, but I presume the
change was all right and for the best,
otherwise it would not have been made.

o doubt Mr. Bradley and Mr.

. Brown could give some explanation.

Respectfully,

) oSy
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Concert

BY THE

Carlisle Indian School Band

GEORGE F. TYRRELL, Conductor

Auditorium, Mareh 11, 1916
SEVEN O'CLOCK

&1

. March—Fighting 10th. . ............... Tyrrell

. Overture—Royal Pageant............. Barnard

B L T e e R e T I Hayes

. Vocal—Selected.

. Eonet Solo—Glotiana. - ... e v o Barnard

(Soloist, James Holy-Eagle.)

Gavotte—Heart's Delight. . ............ Warren
Selection—The Sunny South. ........... Lampe
_sames Solo—Church Parade. ... ... Arr. Tyrrell

Soloist, Miss Roberta Seneca.)

I]:
'
=
|
Lo
-
(4]
-
s
(=
v
=3
(=8
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s
L]
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=
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o

..................... Dalbey

Stzr Spangied Banner.
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b0
July 27, 1917.

Major ¥rank L. Wells, U.S. Infantxy
gfficera* iraining Camp - Detreit, I ich.

Sirt=

I an returning herewith the blank concerning
¥ax V. LacChapelle, which you gent to Mre Cato Sells,
b S,

Commigsioner of Indian Affairs whe requested me to

answey the guestions from the records of our puplls
here and fto refurn the blank %o you direct.

Very ftruly yours

Superintendent.



bod

July 30, 1917.

Nax 1o Gepmiis, ...

Park,
Detroit, Mich.
Dear Hax:

1 erclose herewilh two checks, one
for #12.26 made paysble to the Cumberland
Valley Railresd Company which is to pay for
your ticket Carlisle to Detroit, and the
other made payable to yourself for $1C, this
being the amount the school losned you.

Iou can sign the lirast check, sign
end indorse the second and return both to me
in the envelope enclosed.

Very truly yours,

D:R ;‘ Chief Clerk in Charge.



July 27, 1917.

Commissioner of Indian Affairs
Fashinzton, De Ce

SAri= ¢

Replying to your communication of the 20th
ingt rolative to a request Trom the Examining 0fficer,
Becond Training Camps, Detrolt, ¥ichigan Ter informae
tion cencerning Max V. JaChapelle, & graduate of this
school, I have t-om guestions on the
blank have been anawered and the .blanks returned
to the Exanining OfTicers
I . Very truly ycurs

superintendent,

- AL L anm RSN W—————r
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
~OLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,

Superintendent, Carlisle School.
My dear Mr. Francis:

Enclosed is a request from the Examining Officer,
Second Training Camps, Detroit, Michigan, for information
concerning Max V. LaChapelle.

This person is unknown to me personally, but the
records of the O0ffice show that a Max LaChapelle was a
gtudent at Carlisle in 1913. Will you please look into
his record and forward a statement concerning him di-
rectly to the Examining Officer.

Sincerely yours,

Commissioner.



5—927. o )r’/"' “"“/ f?l =

T = = F-g ]
ARTMEXT OF TIE INTERIOR,  gyByOUCHER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES, N / / )

U. 8. INDIAN SERVICE.
approved b{‘ the Comptroller of the Tressury WHEN PAID IN CASH. 0'

ebruary 1, 1908,

Wnited States,
To.. Max LaChapelle, _May 30, 1917...179
Carlisle, Pa, _ Dy Dowazs. | Ore |
Eor. ... cash advanced for board, etc., A
..dn Detroit, Mich,, ; .10.00

account, which | certify fo be correct.
Witness fo signature by mark: (Fot fo be signed in dupli

If payment ia made by disbursing officer’s official check, use subvoucher form on reverse héreof., c6—T00




5027,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,  SUBVOUCHER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES,

U. 8. INDIAN SERYICE.

i Form approved bi; tém Comlpmr of the Treasary WHEN PAID BY DISBURSING OFFICER'S Nﬂ.
EIFLATY 3 CFFICIAL CHECK.
Wnited States,
Ta = : 2 . - - - - (‘9
o D v, Donnags. | Ors
Tar.. . - SN, T

/ CERTIFY that the above account is correct and just, and ‘that f,:aynéem‘ therefor has not been received.
(Kot to be stgned in duplicate.) =

Paldh 0 ichook Noo e s datod s e o YO L O 19, for 8
A5 s AN b Tl NERINES, - - DTN -, lo order of claimant.

If ppyment is made in cash, uge eubvoucher form on obverge hereof, c6—T00
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July 26, 1917.

Commissionsr of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D.C.

Sir:

heference is made to your letfer
of Lpril 28, 1917, in which you direct
attention to that paragreph of the Declara-
tion of Policy in the Administration of
Indden Affeirs which refers to Indian students
who have completed the course of ruction
in the Government schools, being deflared
competent.

in acecordance with these directioms
I have the honor ¢o report that liax La Chapslle,
a 4 blood Sioux, 20 years of agd, pass
excninetions and on May 24, 1917, was gradusted
from this school in printing in accordance with
the studies prescribed in the temtative course
of e‘bady.

Max La C @ is the son of Josenh

and Josephine Stulker'Ta Chavelle of Wsbaghs, Minn,

gu&fatm is & shipbullder and kis mother is
etd.

A3 he wug enrolled at minnesota an
effort was made to obtain some information cone
cerning him from Superintendent Hinmton of the
White Narth Agency, but he advises that there
dose not appe.r from the records of kin cffice
to be any person by the name of Max Ia Chapelle
from his agency.

Prineipel Blair and Roy He Bradley,
Director of lechanic Arts, report that Max is

of o3, sgMengiye Sisposition, fond of ereuppny

only kindness and patienco ean win his respeot
and loyslty. According to his own report he



— —

-2 7/26/1%

has haed a very checkered oczreer, and has bm
Iookins out for himself for a 10@5 time. He

has traveled extenaively and has worked at many
different sctivities, having been on the farm
a few months, greenhouse for five months snd
for three years in the print shep, and he has
come out of it with c¢lean habit=s of thought and
actions. He is not studies but reads s great
deal from & wide variety of subjeets. Since
groduating he has gone to the Ford Factory where
he is now employed.

He is in excellent heslth and is
careful in spend ing his money.

This young man & pparently has no propu'ty
whatsoever under the caere of the Gove
1L dn thérfuluré it should be found that he i.a
entitled to any, 8ll restrictions wpon his person
or property shounld be imdiataly removed &8 soon
as preecticable.

gk, T L

Fax “& Chapelle, I understand, has mede
eprlication for entrence to an officers training
camp.

Very truly yours,

JM:R Superintendent.



wox Lo Chapelle
20

Male

AP Sioux
7 4RUW OF BLOOD: 2
TEDs Tentatiyve Course
¢OURYD PURSUED: Printing
IMRAYLH S Good
HOW/PERSONAL FUNDS ARE HANDLED:
Careful in spending mMONeEye

GRAPHICAL SKETCH: : -
He is the son of Joseph and Jogephine Stalker

Chepelle of Wabaska, lMinne. Pather is & shipbuilder and mother

s dead. He has worked on the farm a few months, greemhouse for

ive months and for three years in the printing shop Rerxiirem.

e ig at the Ford Factory now.



¥rs Ge Yo ariaweld

‘Bept. of mtm Tora m G0y

Ntmi‘. il

Somplying with your reccomiendation
1 enclese herewith a oheck Tor Fifieen Drllars
from the account ormmaan. this being
meney e has mlmimd Tor perm
Very truly yeurs

s

=




HENRY FORD, President.
EOSEL B.FORD, Vicefres & Secretary.

F L MLINSENSMITH, Vice Pres & Treas Automobile Manufacturers

Detroit,U.S.A.

John Francis, Jr. Supt. Aug 29 1917
United States Indian School
Carlisle Ps

My Dear Mr. Francils:

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS FIRES, OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL

CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

k

\ Our employee B-B5087, M,V. LaCshopelle is in need of
$15 00¥to cover living expenses and clothing. This msn was
ptffrom work during our inventory period and on account 0
being on a low rate he is unsble to meke ends meet with thel_\\
0

proportion of wages received. We recommend check be sent t
the writer promptly for delivery to Mr LaCahopelle. 7 N

GWG VG - ==










HENRY FORD, President,
EDSEL B.FORD, VicePres. & Secrerary.

F L.KLINGIENSMITH.VIGE Pres & Treas. Automobile Manufacturers

Detroit,U.S.A.
() John Francis Jr Feb 20, 1918
(C? Superintendent
United States Indian School
Carlisle
Pa

-
Dear Sir: ;
ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKE’-S_,ACCIDENTS.FIRE_S.DR-_AW OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
© CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION. ]

Wish to acknowledge receipt of your check for
Cyprian Wilkie, which has been tirned over to him as per
your request, Also check for Iax LaChepellg . vho has
received same, This employe has left our services, having
enlisted in the Marines. His new address is Paris Island,
Port Royal, 8. C, He advised me that he would write you
direct giving his address when he lefi there,

Wish to advise that Guy Burns produced & prepaid
expense receipt for the shipment of Qrtegestrunk,

Yours very truly,

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Dept. of Egucation

By= ‘QEHES:}IEUF—_*#'

KEW/GV ' i |

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS T
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:



HENRY FORD, President.
EDSEL B.FORD, Vice Pres & Secrerary.

e s Automobile Manufacturers

Detroit,U.S.A.

kr John Franecis Jr b 0 Peb 13 1918
U 8 Indian School
Carlisle ®a

Dear Sir: Re: Mx La chapellg.

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTJNGE“%%.AGCIDENTS,FPRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

This employee is leaving our eervices having
enlisted in the Marine Corps 2nd in view thereof we would
greatly appreciate it if you will kindly remit to us a
check for the amount of $50.00.

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Department of Education

ABW BF

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TOTHE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:



oy

Tebruary 11, 191,

Hre. Ae B« Winter 143
Dept. of Rducation
Ferd Neotor Co.gsDetreit, Michiganm,
Siri~ 1 have @eletter frem Max LaChapslla, one of tha
Carlisle beys in yeur emplay;‘““?!ﬁ!“*wat ne hag decided
Lo Jjeln the Favy and would like 350,00 from his acecunt
here %o s3e hia fhreugh financially. Cemplying with his
request, I snclege horawlin a cheek fer the amount he has
requested.Pleass gilve taia te him and let me know when and
wnere he gees.

Very truly yours

NRD-Ing, (4 Superintendent.

i p S

i









T— L

¥areh 18, 1918.

Wr. Max LaChadeile
13th Co.,idarine 3arracks
Paric Island,Port Royal,B8. Ce
Dear Haxt—- Compiving with your reguest for the balance
of your mongy here, I enclese herewlilh a cheek CTorx
#82.98 made pavavle to yourself. This c¢loses yvour
aceount with tha schoeol.

Yishing you centimued success and with
ay vest regavds, 1 am

Very truly yours

NED=1Ine Buperintenderit«
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HENRY FORD, President.
EDSEL B.FORD, Vice Pres. & Sacretary.

F.L.ALING ENSMITH, Vice Pres.a Treas, Aulomobile Manuf&ctur ers

Detroit,U.S.A.

John Francis Jr., Superintendent Sep 7 1917
United States Indian School
Carlisle, Pa

Dear Sir:

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS, FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

Your letter of Sep 4th, enclosing check for lMax
LaChapelle, received and check delivered Mr. LaChapelle today.

Yours very truly,

R COMPANY
ent”of Education

G/G/BES o

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TOTHE COMPANY AND NOT TQ INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER!:



Luy

July 19, 1918

Hene Cato Sells,

Comunissioner of Indism 2ffsirs,
Wachington, De Ce
Denr Sir:
heplying teo yeouwr inmqguiry regardiné Mex La-

'3 ch&pelng clage 1917 Cerlisle, I have to advise

that on Mey %0, 1917, this yomg men went to work
for the Tord Motor Company whare he remsined until
Februery 21, 1918, when he joined the Marines.

He made = gzoa? record while at the Ford Factory
and, as far as we know now, likes his work where
he 1. His present address is Overseas Depot,
Quantico, Virginia.

Very truly yours,

D-BE Trave Aude. in Charge



5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON

JUL 27 19/8

¥r. Claud V., Peel,

Traveling Auditor in Charge,

Carlisle School.

My dear Mr, Peel:

In the 1ist of graduates of the 1917 class at
Carlisle the name of Max La Chapelle, age 20, was reported
as qualified to receive a certificate of competency upon
becoming 21 years old, as provided in the Declaration of
Policy. (Superintendent's letter July 26, 1917).

Please advise me of the present whereabouts and
occupation of this graduate with any information you can

obtain regarding his progress in self port.

8 inceyely your

Commissioner.
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